# Hot Summer Industries/Wolverine Trailers Limited Warranty

Your Wolverine Trailer is warranted to the original purchaser to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of five (5) years, except as stated in limitations and exclusions, from the date of purchase. Under this warranty Hot Summer Industries/Wolverine Trailers is limited to repairing or replacing the part/parts in which the company deems defective due to materials or workmanship by employees of Hot Summer Industries/Wolverine Trailers. The trailer must have been used and maintained in accordance with good industry practice and the recommendations of Hot Summer Industries/Wolverine Trailers.

Paint and wood flooring/bunks are warranted for a period of ninety (90) days from the date of purchase.

This warranty does not cover misuse, accident or loads that are beyond the capacity of the trailer rating.

Warranty does not cover trailer that has been used for commercial use

## **Exclusions and Limitations**

### This warranty shall not extend to:

- 1. Any trailer component for which the warranty registration card was not returned to Hot Summer Industries/Wolverine Trailers
- 2. Equipment which has been modified, repaired or altered in any way without the consent of Hot Summer Industries/Wolverine Trailers
- 3. Misuse of the trailer
- 4. Any trailer component that is under warranty from the direct manufacturer
- 5. Parts not manufactured by Hot Summer Industries/Wolverine Trailers
- 6. Anyone who is not the original purchaser of the trailer

## How to submit a warranty claim:

You must properly notify Hot Summer Industries/Wolverine Trailers of the warranty claim, and submit any documentation that is requested by the company. All warranty work must be completed by Hot Summer Industries/Wolverine Trailers or have written consent from Hot Summer Industries/Wolverine Trailers to have the work completed by an outside source.

Except as may be prohibited by law, Hot Summer Industries/Wolverine Trailers shall not be liable for incidental or consequential damages of any kind or description including but not limited to the loss of time, profit, inconvenience, loss of use, towing fees, telephone calls or cost of meals or lodging.

## Inquiries regarding the above warranty should be sent to:

July 19th 2023

Wolverine Trailers Inc Po Box 1829 Jackson MI 49204